503449593 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3496219

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GENERAL ELECTRIC C	APITAL COR	PORATION	08/21/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ANTARES L	Р			
Street Address:	500 WEST N	MONROE			
City:	CHICAGO				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60661				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 8				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	D481	141			
Patent Number:	D493	3238			
Patent Number: 6852		278			
Patent Number: 6846		491			
Patent Number: D40		/164			
Patent Number: D41		891			
Patent Number:	D421	111			
Application Number:	1328	0340			
	·				
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	,	572-5134 e-mail address first; if that is u	insuccessful it will be cent		
		hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
Phone:	404.5	404.572.4600			
Email:	ssext	ssexton@kslaw.com			
Correspondent Name:	KING	KING & SPALDING			
	1180	1180 PEACHTREE ST.			
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATLA	ANTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		09636.015105			
Address Line 4:					

DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Agilex_patent#page1.tif source=Agilex_patent#page2.tif source=Agilex_patent#page3.tif source=Agilex_patent#page4.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "Assignment"), dated as of August 21, 2015, is by **GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION** (individually, "**GECC**"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "**Retiring Agent**") and **ANTARES CAPITAL LP**, a Delaware limited partnership (individually, "**Antares**"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "**Successor Agent**").

<u>RECITALS</u>:

WHEREAS, Agilex Flavors & Fragrances, Inc., FFG Holdings, Inc., Aromatic Technologies, Inc., International Fragrance & Technology, Inc., Technology Flavors & Fragrances, Inc., Western Flavors & Fragrances, Inc., and Agilex Merger Sub, Inc., as "Grantors", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements") covering certain intellectual property set forth on Exhibit B attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Omnibus Agency Transfer Agreement by and among GECC, as the Retiring Agent, and Antares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

DMSLIBRARY01:26345685.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

<u>RETIRING AGENT</u>:

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Name: Jason Ricketts

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

Jason Ricketts By: Duly Authorized Signatory Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement -- Patents - Agilex

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0639

EXHIBIT A

Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2012 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2012 at Reel 029505, Frame 0729.

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Patents - Agilex

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0640

EXHIBIT B

Patent Registrations

1. Registered Patents

Title	Country	App. No./ Filing Date	Patent or Pub. No./ Date	Owner
Candle body with decorative	U.S.	29/139636	D481141	Aromatic
crystal formations		4/3/2001	10/21/2003	Technologies, Inc.
Candle body with decorative	U.S.	29/189649	D493238	Aromatic
crystal formations		9/8/2003	7/20/2004	Technologies,
				Inc.
Apparatus and method for the	U.S.	10/136721	6852278	International
controlled release of volatile		4/30/2002	2/8/2005	Fragrance &
materials				Technology,
				Inc.
Clear, polymeric gel	Canada	2458910	2458910	International
composition and method for		8/26/2002	1/15/2008	Fragrance &
producing the same				Technology,
				Inc.
Clear, polymeric gel	U.S.	10/040412	6846491	International
composition and method for		1/7/2002	1/25/2005	Fragrance &
producing the same				Technology,
				Inc.
Candle with a pearl-like	U.S.	29/064005	D407164	Aromatic
appearance		12/20/1996	3/23/1999	Technologies,
				Inc.

2. Patent Applications

Title	Country	App. No./ Filing Date	Patent or Pub. No./ Date	Owner
Water-based air freshener compositions, systems, and methods of use thereof	U.S.	13/280340 10/24/2011	20120097754 4/26/2012	Agilex Flavor & Fragrances
Water-based air freshener compositions, systems, and methods of use thereof	РСТ	PCT/US2011/057 554 10/24/2011	2012054939 7/26/2012	Agilex Flavor & Fragrances
Clear, polymeric gel composition and method for producing the same	Mexico	PA/a/2004/00194 1 2/27/2004	240865 10/6/2006	International Fragrance & Technology, Inc.
Gel-like candle	U.S.	29/066403 2/7/1997	D411891 7/6/1999	Aromatic Technologies, Inc.
Gel-like fragrant material with a pearl-like appearance	U.S.	29/064010 12/20/1996	D421111 2/22/2000	Aromatic Technologies, Inc.

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Patents - Agilex

PATENT REEL: 036405 FRAME: 0641

RECORDED: 08/24/2015